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MwdangudmTunalulagssnaniva
English for Digital Business Technology
AN BENTUIULTIUTH
Communicative English for Hotel
ATHDINGYAMTUIIUNITANTENINUTENA
English for International Trades
AN WA NTUN YATHAZUTTUS
English for Agriculture and Fishery
MBINYudMSUNALLLAE AN TIUN AT
English for Agro-Industrial Technology
AN uanTUIALUlAB LA UINNTTUN YN
English for Agricultural Technology and Innovation
MBI udmMTUNURAImMNITTUAIVIakaInAlUlAga SAumA
English for Digital Information Technology Industry
ABINGUAMTUNURAAINTINTULTLAL AURT
English for the Entertainment Industry
AMSanguAmMIUNULINTOIMSILaLIAT SR
English for Food and Beverage Services
MwdangudmiunmsujiRnuadiomsive
English for Thai Cuisine
AN ENMLLE 1
Maritime English 1
ATYDINGYNNNLLA 2
Maritime English 2
AYIBINOWEMTUNUUIRN
English for Watch Career
ANy udmsuNINIINIsT
English for Aviation
AW UALINUFTTUIY
Chinese Language and Culture
NFAUNUINIYITUAINTUNITYIUY
Chinese Conversation for Work
MU MIVNANNTIY

Chinese for Industry
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n-U-u
0-2-1

0-2-1

1-2-2

0-2-1

0-2-1

1-2-2

1-2-2

0-2-1

0-2-1

0-2-1

0-2-1

2-2-3

2-2-3

0-2-1

0-2-1

0-2-1

0-2-1

0-2-1
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30000-1223

30000-1224

30000-1225

30000-1226

30000-1227

30000-1228

30000-1229

30000-1230

30000-1231

30000-1232

30000-1233

30000-1234

30000-1235

30000-1236

30000-1237

30000-1238

30000-1239

30000-1240

o a

UBIUI
AMYIUFMTUTIAA
Chinese for Business
awudmiugsiamsvieadien
Chinese for Tourism Business
mmuaz"f@uusiimﬁﬂu
Japanese Language and Culture
doasnwdgulunsieny
Japanese Communication for Work
AMWLALTRIUTITULNNAS
Korean Language and Culture
doasnwnunvalunisiiay
Korean Communication for Work
AL TAIUSTTUDIAUIL
Vietnamese Language and Culture
deasnwiivaunalunisiney
Vietnamese Communication for Work
AMwuazInusTsudulatigy
Indonesian Language and Culture
Foasnwdulafidelunisina
Indonesian Communication for Work
ATYILAZ TAIUTTTULLALTY
Malaysian Language and Culture
doasnwunadelunisiay
Bahasa Malaysia Communication for Work
N ILASIAUTTTUNIN
Burmese Language and Culture
Foasnwmainiion1svinay
Burmese Communication for Work
AMYALIAUTITULUNT
Khmer Language and Culture
Foasnwnunsitensviey
Khmer Communication for Work
AWLAZIAIUTITNA
Laotian Language and Culture
doasnwanifienisvie

Laotian Communication for Work
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n-U-u
0-2-1

0-2-1

0-2-1

0-2-1

0-2-1

0-2-1

0-2-1

0-2-1

0-2-1

0-2-1

0-2-1

0-2-1

0-2-1

0-2-1

0-2-1

0-2-1
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30000-1241

30000-1242

30000-1243

30000-1244

30000-1245

30000-1246

30000-1247

30000-1248

Fodn
ALz TausssudauTud
Filipino Language and Culture
doansnwiauludifientsvheu
Filipino Communication for Work
MuayImusssusage
Russian Language and Culture
doasnwsadedientsvien
Russian Communication for Work
AW LALIAUTITULYDTTU
German Language and Culture
Foasmwneesiuiionisviney
German Communication for Work
ATeMAZ TSI TS LAE
French Language and Culture
FoansnuSusaiionsie

French Communication for Work

23

n-U-u
0-2-1

0-2-1

0-2-1

0-2-1

0-2-1

0-2-1

0-2-1

0-2-1

30000%1101 &9 30000*1199 uag 30000%1201 & 30000%1299 s183vfidarufngn *-*-*

917 ANWINITBENIUUBITIRNLINAULANULAUAIUAUADINITVDY

A01UUTENAUNTUTOAUYNSANENSVRIINIA

1.2 nguaussauzn1shauazniswidsynn (lidaendn 6 wiaefin)
Taenssusedvinenrans agnatsy 1 518397 ks8I AMAAIERNS 9819108 1 5187397

SREIY
30000-1301

30000-1302

30000-1303

30000-1304

30000-1305

30000-1306

NaenAdesiun1sUfURNUYeINgURIINTTsUIUATUMNEANTIA A

Fodwn
MHIPNEANTUBITNGIAALUINS
Science for Business and Services Careers
nenmansuerdwlii 3idnvsefind uwaznisdeans
Science for Electrical Electronics and Communications Careers
MPIANEANTINUDTNUAAINTRTN MUBUA wasyuUdnludi
Science for Mechatronics Robotic and Automation Careers
INYIAEASITUDITNUTLUILALLNEATATTY
Science for Fisheries and Agriculture Careers
AN eI TS sINaLasNISHAR
Science for Mechanical and Production Careers
eEnsUeInAeas1e lus wavanrdnunss

Science for Construction Civil and Architectural Careers

n-U-u
2-2-3

2-2-3

2-2-3

2-2-3

2-2-3

2-2-3
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30000-1307

30000-1308

30000-1309

30000-1310

30000-1311

30000-1312

30000-1313

30000-1314

30000-1315

30000-1316

30000-1317

30000-1401

30000-1402

30000-1403

30000-1404

30000-1405

30000-1406

30000-1407

Fodn
31/1EJ’1mam‘mum%wqmamﬂiﬁumq
Science for Rubber Industrial Careers
IngrmansnuerIngaamnssudme
Science for Textile Industrial Careers
mEnsuUINAaunIINLarAaULET9ETIA
Science for Fine Arts and Creative Arts Careers
IngrmaninueingnaunITuIAIeIUsEiuLas Syl
Science for Jewelry and Gem Industrial Careers
MYIAMARTINURANGAAVNTTUD M TUAZIATUINTT
Science for Food and Nutrition Industrial Careers
eansinalulagnisiauge
Science for Navigation Technology
Wermansimalulaglninlue
Science for Electrical Shipboard technology
Handiion1sdu
Physics for Aviation
msisedostuiieauedn
Introduction to Career Research
wmaluladnmsdnnsndsnuuasaaindon
Energy and environmental management technology
9INANAAARS ALY
Basic Aerodynamics
adinenansuazadiiionuondn
Mathematics and Statistics for Careers
AdineansiieonaLTinven3An
Mathematics for Thinking Skills Development
ADANTITVNAADILAZNITINILAY
Statistics and Experimental Design
wARAGH 1
Calculus 1
LARANE 2
Calculus 2
LARANE 3
Calculus 3
ANIAANANTENAINNTTY

Industrial Mathematics
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n-U-u
2-2-3

2-2-3

2-2-3

2-2-3

2-2-3

2-2-3

2-2-3

2-2-3

2-2-3

2-2-3

3-0-3

3-0-3

3-0-3

3-0-3

3-0-3

3-0-3

3-0-3
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WAV Fodwn Nn-U-u

30000-1408 AIRANANSTINAUATUINS 3-0-3
Mathematics for Business and Service

30000-1409 ANIAFAASLNYATNTIN 3-0-3
Agricultural Mathematics

30000-1410 adineansiiomsiuge 1 2-2-3
Mathematic for Navigation 1

30000-1411  ademansifiensiiude 2 2-2-3
Mathematic for Navigation 2

30000-1412  Adaenansiiien1sou 3.0-3

Mathematics for Aviation

30000%1301 94 30000*1399 wag 30000*1401 94 30000*1499 183U MEAIUANWT *-*-*
21URNBINIRFNUUBIVIRANEINRAIULNULAUAINAITUABINITVDY
A0IUUTENUNITVITONINYNSANENTVRININTA

1.3 nguaussausnedauLaznisnnsetin (lideaendn 3 wiaein)

denisouseigdeanaans eg1adoy 1 918791 waes1e3vIuywdeans eyl
1 578791 Naennaodiun1sufiReuvengueBniiseuauasumhieininmua

SREIY Fodwn Nn-U-u

30000-1501 derulneluyafdva 1-2-2
Thai Society in the Digital Era

30000-1502  AsWamYiesdy 1-2-2
Local Development

30000-1503 vanUSugenAsugianeifieaion1saiudin 1-0-1
Sufficiency Economic Philosophy for Life style

30000-1601 MINALFVAN 2-0-2
Health Improvement

30000-1602 MINWERAANAY 2-0-2
Happiness Skill

30000-1603 ﬁmﬁLﬁaﬁwmqﬂjmmazqﬂﬁﬂmw 0-2-1

Social Dance for Health and Personality Development

30000-1604 thimnmaiefmunamnmdin 0-2-1
Recreation for Life Quality Development

30000-1605 nsdansimuagnseantdinieiieandn 0-2-1

Sport Management and Exercise for Career
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SWARY o n-U-u

30000-1606 amzihuazmsvhaududi 2-0-2
Leadership and Teamwork

30000-1607 ToINNAVBITTIUYI ALY 3-0-3

Human Factors

30000%1501 94 30000*1599 wag 30000*1601 99 30000*1699 S18IV1NFA1UANYY *-*-*
917 ANYINITBENIUUBITIRNLINAIUNLANULAUAIUAUADINITVDY
A01UUTENUNTTVITONINENSAENTVRIINTA

2. AUINENTIAUSIVITN ludoandn 60 wuaefin

=

2.1 nguaussauzIvITnwiuge  (lidasndn 18 wiaehin )

&9

IFgunedvuienmudissulidinwelunsufiRnuvengueidn ndnnisuimsuas
@ a v Naa o Y N Ao o ¢ a v < v o &
FamIvTn nsldmaluladfdvia wasnannsnuedniduiusineItes siuiamslddunugiuly
NSANITILIVINAUANTIOULTVITNANE AUNLIARNIITUA

IRAIY Fodn n-U-u

30001-1001 maduguszneunis 2-2-3
Entrepreneurship

30001-1002 BIANITHALNITUTITIIUAUN TN 3-0-3
Organization and Quality Administration

30001-1003 nsUszynaldinalulagnavialue1dn 2-2-3
Application of Digital Literacy for Career

30200-1001 NOUNBTIND 3-0-3
Business Law

30200-1002 NANNIINAIA 2-2-3
Principle of Marketing

30200-1003 NANLATUFANENS 3-0-3

Principle of Economics

2.2 nguaussougIvidwaniz (Litesndn 42 wiqefin)

IWideniSousiedvn wewauiy euliiaussauslunisusenaverdnniuainiendn
VdonARoIiUANLABINTYRENUUTENOUNTT AUATUNIEARTINVIUA Aalull

FWeIY Fo3un n-U-y

30202-2001 WoANITULUILNA 2-2-3
Consumer Behavior

30202-2002 NAYNSNITAATN 2-2-3

Marketing Strategy
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30202-2003

30202-2004

30202-2005

30202-2006

30202-2007

30202-2008

30202-2009

30202-2010

30202-2011

30202-2012

30202-2013

30202-2014

30202-2015

30202-2016

30202-2017

30202-2018

30202-2019

30202-2020

Fodn
N13AAIAAINA
Digital Marketing
N59ANNSIUTBYAGNAN
Customer Database Management
FLUUATAUNANIINITHAN
Marketing Information System
N1TUINITNNTVIYNT
Direct Sales Management
N153AIINUILNINITAAA
Distribution Channel Management
HARAILAZIIA
Product and Prices
mié@ﬂ’ﬁmi(ﬂaﬂ(ﬂL%\T‘Uuimﬁﬂ’]i
Integrated Marketing Communication
N15IANITNITVIY
Sales Management
N15I9UNITHAN
Marketing Research
N1INANNUINNG
Services Marketing
wiatlan15uLEuD
Presentation Technique
NTAUNUINITAAIN
Marketing Seminar
nIAN1ITIUATEL s A
Modern Trade Management
NSUIMITINVUINE DY
Small and Medium Enterprises Management
AsUIMsMIseate
Purchasing Management
NTATNATIAUAT
Branding
nsmaeLiionudadiy
Sustainable Marketing
nsULazN1Tdseen
Import and Export
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n-U-u
2-2-3

2-2-3

2-2-3

2-2-3

3-0-3

2-2-3

2-2-3

3-0-3

2-2-3

2-2-3

2-2-3

2-2-3

2-2-3

2-2-3

3-0-3

2-2-3

3-0-3
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SHEIY
30202-2021

30202-2022

30202-2023

30202-2024

30202-2025

30202-2026

30202 * 2001 4 30202 * 2099 s183MTisaIURNEI TNV REA U TN

3. UUINIYABNLES

Fodn
nMsoenuUULEoMINsRaNARITaLTEEEsSh
Creative Digital Marketing Content Design
N139ANTYNAYAFINEA

Digital Customer Management in the Digital Age
ANSHAILINAN N UNABNTLUIUNTANLTIDDAWUU

Product Development with Design Thinking
1ATHUAUNITAAN

Marketing Project

1ATRUAUNITAAIN 1

Marketing Project 1

1ASHUAUNTAAN 2

Marketing Project 2

28

n-U-u
2-2-3

2-2-3

2-2-3

0-12-4

0-6-2

0-6-2

*_¥_%

WAL LANANAINANUADINITVDITAIUUTLNOUNITUITIANLNSANERS

V8493NA

litlendn 5 wiaefia

WMdenSguneinannmnmvmidageulundnansusematlednivandugs wisdny 2567

NNUTTLANIV AL EIVTIU

4. fanssuEsuvangas (2 Trlussaduaninialiasndn 30 ¥alassaniAew)

Idnfanssuasuvdngns aaseun 1 iSew 518791 30000-2001 wazlianizeus1edvn

nanssuLEsuvangasuliasunAIATEY

SV GRLN)
30000-2001

30000-2002

30000-2003

30000-2004

30000-2005

30000-2006

Fodn
AaNssULETUAS19EITH Anan
Strengthen Honesty and Volunteerism
AINTTUDIANITIVITN 1
Vocational Organization Activity 1
AINITTUDIANITIVITN 2
Vocational Organization Activity 2
AINTIUDIANITIVITN 3
Vocational Organization Activity 3
Aanssuluaniudsznauns 1
Workplace Activity 1
Aanssuluaniudsznaunis 2
Workplace Activity 2

n-U-u
0-2-0

0-2-0

0-2-0

0-2-0

0-2-0

0-2-0
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IRAIYN Fodn Nn-U-u

30000-2007 Aanssuluaaiulsznaunis 3 0-2-0
Workplace Activity 3

30000-2008 nanssuEsuas 1L Seun LAY 1 0-2-0
Recreational Activity for Learners Development 1

30000-2009 AaNssULEsHAT L SeUN1USTeNAY 2 0-2-0
Recreational Activity for Learners Development 2

30000-2010 nanssuEsuas L SeunuEsedY 3 0-2-0
Recreational Activity for Learners Development 3

30000%20XX AanssutinAnuiivyvs/Aanssuiiaanudnunin 0-2-0

Thai Reserve Officer Training Corps Student/College Activities

30000*2001 84 30000%2099 $183¥MMNE01UUNI5INTIRNWIAIDEATUANWINRIUN * % %
NNLRNATUAITUADIN15VIEIUUTLNBUNS
WIaNNYNSAENIVDNTNIA
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nangnsusenAteUnsIYINTUGES WNSANIIY 2567

30200-0001

30202-0001

30202-0002

30202-0003

30202-0004

A195UNYSI192UN

UIBANIYIUINIGTIND
NEUBIINNITAAN
§19717%1N13AA0

578U TUNUFIUAIVIIN

nsdayfidediu

Basic Accounting

mimam‘ﬁugm

Basic Marketing
TOYAUALANTAUNANNNTAAA
Marketing Data and Information
miﬁamsmsmmwﬁa«ﬁu

Basic Marketing Communications
Ardidosumegsfia

Basic Business Knowledge
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3183YUTUNUFIUIVITN

30200-0001 nsoidosdu 2-2-3

Basic Accounting

31999M 3

HAANSNISITEUTTEAUTIIN

tufinsensd ayasiofurhly ayeiuan 2 9e9 Yoduentsunn sunaass nszaTeYinng
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2. WinweUfuRnuigdnumnann1sUgydnsuianisiavesnuieIUssnngsnausnig

o 3

3. Uszgnada@nnamdnnista@idmiuianisidnvesauieiussangsnausnig

o o
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30202-0001 n1ImaIARLgIY 3-0-3
Basic Marketing

31999

HAANSNISI3EUTEAUTIEAN
EUIgAUAUATUINIMIUNTEUIUNM SV BRatldmAlulagnen1sAaInaIe A NS URRYeU
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aausasdedn el
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AU550UI189%
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Marketing Data and Information

31999IM 3
UNTFIUANIAININ an1TUAIATRYIN (BIAN UML)

9
Y v

9@ 50111 wag 50112 91TNEATUAULIUYIY T8iU 3
i@ 70202, 70203 Uay 70204 a1AntndiAsizvivena seau 3

HAANSNTSEEUITEAUTIETY
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30202-0003 msﬁlamsmmmmﬁmﬁu 3-0-3

Basic Marketing Comunications

31999

HAANSNISI3EUTEAUTIEAN
VBHUNISADAITNSNAIALAZLADN LT AT DL aN15A0A1IN1TRANA LA @BRRA DINUNAR T eu
WAYANIUNITAIBENTIAINUANES19ETIA
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30202-0004 anudilosdunsgsna 3-0-3

Basic Business Knowledge
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Distribution Channel Management
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Product and Prices
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Integrated Marketing Communication
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Creative Digital Marketing Content Design
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Digital Customer Management in the Digital Age
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Product Development with Design Thinking
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Marketing Project
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Strengthen Honesty and Volunteerism
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Vocational Organization Activity 1
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Vocational Organization Activity 2
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Vocational Organization Activity 3
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Workplace Activity 1
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